

ú

SLP(Crl.)No. 144 OF 2004
ITEM No.13

Court No.11

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 144/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 10/11/2003 in CRLM 47485/02 in Crl.Misc.No.26994-M of 2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SABDIL SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)
(With Office Report)
With

SLP(Crl.)No.284/2004,SLP(Crl.)No.289/2004(With Appln. for Bail)

Date : 23/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)
Mr.Sushil Kumar,SR.Adv.
Mr.Adolf Mathew, Adv.
Mr.Vinay Arora, Adv.
Mr.Sanjay Jain,Adv.
Mr. R.P. Wadhvani,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (Crl.)No.144/2004

Issue notice.

Until further orders operation of the impugned order passed on 10th November, 2003 in CRLMP N o.26994-M/2002 shall remain stayed.

SLP(Crl.)No.284 & SLP(Crl)No.289/2004

Issue notice returnable within four weeks. Dasti service in addition is permitted.

Tag with SLP(Crl.)No.5222/2003

(Sheetal Dhingra)(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master