

\216

SLP(Crl.)No. 5222 OF 2003

ITEM No.41

Court No. 8

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 5222/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 10/11/2003 in CRLM 7931/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KULDEEP SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for stay and office report)

With

SLP(Crl.)No.144 of 2004

(With appn(s). for stay, clarification, exem. from filing O.T.
and office report)

SLP(Crl.)No.284 of 2004

(With appln. for bail and office report)

SLP(Crl.)No.289 of 2004

(With appln. for bail and office report)

Date : 05/07/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)

in SLP 5222 & 289Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Adolf Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Ravi P. Wadhvani, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Arora, Adv.

Mr. M.S. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

in SLP 144 & 284Mr. R.P. Wadhvani, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

in SLP 5222 & 144Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

in SLP 5222Mr. Rajinder Sachar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bakshi, Adv.

in SLP 144Mr. Mahabir Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jagir Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Gagandeep Sharma, Adv.

in all the mattersMr Vinay Kumar Garg,Adv.
Mr. Anil Thakur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 2472 of 2004 in S.L.P.(C) No. 144 of 2004:

We do not find any merit in the petition. The same is, accordingly, dismissed.

S.L.P.(C) No. 5222 of 2003:

Four weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

S.L.P.(C) Nos. 284 and 289 of 2004:

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Three weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List all the petitions after seven weeks.

[Alka Dudeja] [Om Prakash]
Court Master Court Master