

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No.5222/2003

(From the judgment and order dated 10/11/2003 in CRLM No. 7931/2003 of HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KULDEEP SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Appln. for stay and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH S.L.P(Crl) NO. 144 of 2004

(With appln. for stay and exemption from filing OT and office report)

WITH S.L.P(Crl) NO. 284 of 2004

(With appln. for bail and office report)

WITH S.L.P(Crl) NO. 289 of 2004

(With appln. for bail and office report)

Date: 29/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Adolf Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Arora, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Wadhvani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Garg, Adv.

Ms. Avneet Toor, Adv.

Mr. Rajendra Sachar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. H.S. Sandhu, Adv.

2/-

2

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gagandeep Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(CRL.) NOS. 5222/2003 & 144/2004

Heard the parties.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned order.

Accordingly, the special leave petitions are dismissed.

SLP(CRL.)NOS. 284/2004 & 289/2004

Heard the parties.

The special leave petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Om Prakash]

Court Master

Court Maste

] r